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Raw Data, times in first running order
DRIVER CAR CLASS CLUB NO RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN 5 RUN 6

Scott Harland Suzuki Swift GTI A Taranaki 81 2.31.7 DNF 2.33.0 2.31.6 2.27.5 2.26.0
Don McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 83 2.08.4 2.08.2 2.06.6 2.04.7 2.06.8 2.08.5
Glenys Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 80 2.31.8 2.27.9 2.26.6 2.25.0 2.28.0
Brett Paton Nissan Primera T C Hawkes Bay 57 2.13.3 2.10.1 2.11.3 2.08.2 2.08.6
Richard Leggitt BMW 320I C Wellington 6 2.39.0 2.27.4 2.26.6 2.23.3 2.27.9
Glen Clark BMW 3251 C Hawkes Bay 53 2.13.2 2.14.0 2.15.0 2.13.2 -
Phil Derby BMW 540 C HVMC 500 2.10.9 2.06.1 2.05.8 2.04.1 2.04.8
John Ludlow Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 111 2.14.0 2.12.1 2.11.2 2.11.2 2.13.5
Richard Dann BMW 328 E36 C Dannevirke 188 2.18.9 2.17.5 2.15.3 2.23.4 2.15.6 2.16.3
Zach Glenny Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Hawkes Bay 44 2.08.8 2.06.7 2.05.2 2.04.7 -
Ian Barr Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 28 2.15.0 2.13.4 2.13.1 2.12.7 2.11.5 2.11.9
Mike McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 50 2.10.5 2.07.7 2.22.4 2.12.2 2.03.7
Jason Sutherland Lotus C Dannevirke Lotus 2.01.5 2.20.9 1.59.7 DNF -
Daniel Thompson Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 58 2.12.5 2.09.9 2.09.2 2.08.6 2.07.8 2.07.6
Jane Stella Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 101 2.28.3 2.20.4 2.22.8 2.22.6 2.20.0 2.18.0
Dave Ross Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Wellington 4 2.08.2 2.03.2 DNF - -
Webster Gough Toyota Starlet C HCCC 23 DNF - - - -
Daniel Feck Mitsubishi FTO C Dannevirke 2 2.09.0 2.09.3 2.06.5 2.04.6 2.04.5 2.06.3
Peter Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 8 2.36.9 2.13.3 2.23.4 2.13.1 2.12.2 2.23.5
Robin Feck Imp B Dannevirke 94 3.59.9 2.21.9 2.23.4 -
Cam McLean Mitsubishi Mirage B Dannevirke 74 2.55.1 2.42.5 2.39.9 2.38.3
Tony Allpress Honda Civic C Manawatu 7 DNS 2.10.3 2.07.5 2.08.4 2.09.6
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Four Official Runs, Ranked by Fastest Run
DRIVER CAR CLASS CLUB NO RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 FASTEST

Jason Sutherland Lotus C Dannevirke Lotus 2.01.5 2.20.9 1.59.7 DNF 1.59.7
Dave Ross Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Wellington 4 2.08.2 2.03.2 DNF - 2.03.2
Phil Derby BMW 540 C HVMC 500 2.10.9 2.06.1 2.05.8 2.04.1 2.04.1
Daniel Feck Mitsubishi FTO C Dannevirke 2 2.09.0 2.09.3 2.06.5 2.04.6 2.04.6
Zach Glenny Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Hawkes Bay 44 2.08.8 2.06.7 2.05.2 2.04.7 2.04.7
Don McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 83 2.08.4 2.08.2 2.06.6 2.04.7 2.04.7
Tony Allpress Honda Civic C Manawatu 7 DNS 2.10.3 2.07.5 2.08.4 2.07.5
Mike McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 50 2.10.5 2.07.7 2.22.4 2.12.2 2.07.7
Brett Paton Nissan Primera T C Hawkes Bay 57 2.13.3 2.10.1 2.11.3 2.08.2 2.08.2
Daniel Thompson Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 58 2.12.5 2.09.9 2.09.2 2.08.6 2.08.6
John Ludlow Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 111 2.14.0 2.12.1 2.11.2 2.11.2 2.11.2
Ian Barr Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 28 2.15.0 2.13.4 2.13.1 2.12.7 2.12.7
Peter Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 8 2.36.9 2.13.3 2.23.4 2.13.1 2.13.1
Glen Clark BMW 3251 C Hawkes Bay 53 2.13.2 2.14.0 2.15.0 2.13.2 2.13.2
Richard Dann BMW 328 E36 C Dannevirke 188 2.18.9 2.17.5 2.15.3 2.23.4 2.15.3
Jane Stella Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 101 2.28.3 2.20.4 2.22.8 2.22.6 2.20.4
Robin Feck Imp B Dannevirke 94 3.59.9 2.21.9 2.23.4 - 2.21.9
Richard Leggitt BMW 320I C Wellington 6 2.39.0 2.27.4 2.26.6 2.23.3 2.23.3
Glenys Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 80 2.31.8 2.27.9 2.26.6 2.25.0 2.25.0
Scott Harland Suzuki Swift GTI A Taranaki 81 2.31.7 DNF 2.33.0 2.31.6 2.31.6
Cam McLean Mitsubishi Mirage B Dannevirke 74 2.55.1 2.42.5 2.39.9 2.38.3 2.38.3
Webster Gough Toyota Starlet C HCCC 23 DNF - - - DNF
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Four Official Runs, Ranked by Classes
DRIVER CAR CLASS CLUB NO RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 FASTEST

Scott Harland Suzuki Swift GTI A Taranaki 81 2.31.7 DNF 2.33.0 2.31.6 2.31.6

Daniel Thompson Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 58 2.12.5 2.09.9 2.09.2 2.08.6 2.08.6
Ian Barr Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 28 2.15.0 2.13.4 2.13.1 2.12.7 2.12.7
Peter Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 8 2.36.9 2.13.3 2.23.4 2.13.1 2.13.1
Jane Stella Toyota Corolla B Dannevirke 101 2.28.3 2.20.4 2.22.8 2.22.6 2.20.4
Robin Feck Imp B Dannevirke 94 3.59.9 2.21.9 2.23.4 - 2.21.9
Glenys Weir BMW 318 B Dannevirke 80 2.31.8 2.27.9 2.26.6 2.25.0 2.25.0
Cam McLean Mitsubishi Mirage B Dannevirke 74 2.55.1 2.42.5 2.39.9 2.38.3 2.38.3

Jason Sutherland Lotus C Dannevirke Lotus 2.01.5 2.20.9 1.59.7 DNF 1.59.7
Phil Derby BMW 540 C HVMC 500 2.10.9 2.06.1 2.05.8 2.04.1 2.04.1
Daniel Feck Mitsubishi FTO C Dannevirke 2 2.09.0 2.09.3 2.06.5 2.04.6 2.04.6
Tony Allpress Honda Civic C Manawatu 7 DNS 2.10.3 2.07.5 2.08.4 2.07.5
Brett Paton Nissan Primera T C Hawkes Bay 57 2.13.3 2.10.1 2.11.3 2.08.2 2.08.2
Glen Clark BMW 3251 C Hawkes Bay 53 2.13.2 2.14.0 2.15.0 2.13.2 2.13.2
Richard Dann BMW 328 E36 C Dannevirke 188 2.18.9 2.17.5 2.15.3 2.23.4 2.15.3
Richard Leggitt BMW 320I C Wellington 6 2.39.0 2.27.4 2.26.6 2.23.3 2.23.3
Webster Gough Toyota Starlet C HCCC 23 DNF - - - DNF

Don McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 83 2.08.4 2.08.2 2.06.6 2.04.7 2.04.7
Mike McLean Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 50 2.10.5 2.07.7 2.22.4 2.12.2 2.07.7
John Ludlow Subaru WRX D Dannevirke 111 2.14.0 2.12.1 2.11.2 2.11.2 2.11.2

Dave Ross Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Wellington 4 2.08.2 2.03.2 DNF - 2.03.2
Zach Glenny Mitsubishi Evo 3 E Hawkes Bay 44 2.08.8 2.06.7 2.05.2 2.04.7 2.04.7
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Four Official Runs, Ranked by Classes
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